

n

SLP(C)No. 13305 OF 2003

ITEM No.20

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13305/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in RP 13/03 in  
CWP 2132/02 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.T.N.L. & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAN COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD. & ORS

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and with prayer for interim relief )

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Gourab K. Banerji, Adv.  
Mr. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhatnagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned Additional Solicitor  
General, list this matter after two weeks.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master