

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13305 OF 2003
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2003 in RP No. 13/2003 in WP
No. 2132/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M.T.N.L. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANSAN COMMUNICATION PVT. LTD. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 16521 of 2003 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
with prayer for interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

Contempt proceedings pending in the High Court shall

also stand closed and notice discharged. However, in terms of the order dated 24.4.2003 passed by the High Court, the petitioner shall continue to charge the respondent at the rate of 90 paise unless otherwise ordered by the learned Arbitrator.

The special leave petitions be treated as disposed

of in the above-said terms.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER